

Ted Hood Regatta^{**}• Marblehead 2020

Notice of Race - Amendment 2 August 14, 2020

NOTICE TO COMPETITORS

Delete:

HOST: The Boston Yacht Club August 21-23, 2020

NOTICE OF RACE

The Organizing Authority (OA) is the Storm Trysail Club

The Host Club is the Boston Yacht Club (official host), in association with the Eastern Yacht Club and the Corinthian Yacht Club

Replace with:

August 21-23, 2020

NOTICE OF RACE

The Organizing Authority (OA) is the Storm Trysail Club with support from the Eastern Yacht Club, Corinthian Yacht Club and the Boston Yacht Club